

## **Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board**

Paryavas Bhavan, North Block, Sector-19, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, District-Raipur, Chhattisgarh, PIN - 492002

E-mail: <a href="mailto:hocecb@gmail.com">hocecb@gmail.com</a>; Website: <a href="http://www.enviscecb.org">http://www.enviscecb.org</a>

Date: 06.01.2022

**Corrigendum 2 to:** 

RFP No. : 02/HO/CECB/SCI/CANMS/E-Tender/2021-22, and

Tender no. : 88066

Few clause statements of the tender document are being modified (wherever applicable) as under:

Clause No.	Original statement	Amended statement
5.2 of Bid document, page no. 17; Tender Fee	Bidder needs to pay Rupees 5,000 (Five thousand) only as tender fee. This fee is non-refundable. Tender submitted without tender fee in the prescribed form shall not be entertained.	Bidder needs to pay Rupees 5,000 (Five thousand) + applicable charges only as tender fee. This fee is non-refundable. Tender submitted without tender fee in the prescribed form shall not be entertained.
5.2.1 of Bid document, page no. 18;  Method of Tender fee payment	Pay offline by a DD in favour of 'The Member Secretary, Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board' payable at Nava Raipur, Atal Nagar, District-Raipur. Upload scanned image of the DD with other documents in Envelope A for e-submission of bid. Submit the DD with other documents in Envelope A at CECB, Nava Raipur, Atal Nagar for hardcopy submission of bid.	<ol> <li>Pay online in the e-procurement portal viz.         https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in     </li> <li>You will get a payment receipt.</li> <li>Upload scanned image of this receipt in 'Envelope A' for online submission. Complete online bid submission.</li> <li>Take a print of this Tender fee payment receipt.</li> <li>Submit this print in 'Envelope A' along with other documents for hard copy submission at CECB, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar.</li> </ol>

## **Member Secretary**

Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, District-Raipur